JD Edwards World
User Reserved
Information
Version A9.2
Revised – June 30, 2009
Copyright Notice
Copyright © 2009, Oracle. All rights reserved.
Trademark Notice

Processing Option Processing Options Requiring Further Description
KEY FIELD CONTROL:
1. Enter a User Reserved Type Code in UDC
00/T1 to be pre-loaded into the Type key
field.
2. Enter a '1' if you wish to protect the Type
field from being changed.
User Reserved Information (Revised - June 30, 2009) Index-1
Index
User Reserved Information (Revised - June 30, 2009) Index-3
Miscellaneous
1, 2, and 3 byte alpha user reserved fields, 4
C
Changing
data dictionary glossaries, 3
E
Entering
user reserved information, 3
F
Field 1A, Field 2A, and Field 3A, 4
Forms
User Reserved Information, 6
P
Program ID
P0027 (user reserved user defined codes), 5
P0027S (user reserved user defined code
selection), 5
P0055 (business unit), 3
P00551 (company), 3
P0155 (address book), 4
P01P55 (purchase card employee/card), 4
P0955 (account ID), 4
P1255 (asset information), 4
P1555 (lease information), 4
P5255 (contract information), 4
P52551 (contract billing line information), 4
P9201(data item revisions), 3
S